4/3/2014  Ryobi Electronics Parts Catalog -- Ryobi Power Tools Consumer: [H040SCA Roofing Cutter)/[General Assembly]

- HART ROOFING CUTTER - MODEL NUMEER-HO40SCA

8

Thete bicend il moopiioedhe o Caaurss death o Serious ingury . ooeUld st i SeoUS pearsonal mpury.

L ool spicseradt, causant des Blessures graves ou modelaes PRECIUSON PaRR SN O3 DIGSSUNES Qraes.

\ @5in DMPETienta LD Dremienty apdotan y cRUanrl D museTe O Hahones saiag mariremesme. La inobsenvanca oe +51a odveri e pusds Causar Hessird s senan

.ﬂ. DANCER: Do nedd wsd corygen, Sombuatible Quses, of DOTIHG Qoo B8 0 Powad Source for s fool .ﬂ. WARHING: Discorract the too irom @ o supely belone parfomeing mainnenancs. Folurs 10 0o 5o
DANCER = Mo pasutiiaer ol ooygdne ou des gaz combussbe oo b boutele pour alma e 1ot .ﬂ. AVERTESEMENT = Dvbranchs Noutll de o soueos d'slr svani toul enireten. Mo pas peandes caiie

PELKIAG: Mo uilic cocgueno QA COMEseriidis ni G e allados oorms iuenia da eneegia pam i ADYERTEMGAA: Dwscombcia b haframiain del suminisino de ore orded de slectusd inmeas de

.

http://ryobitools.arinet.com/scripts/EmpartISAPLdII?MF &app=RPT531&session=5438f0b8-aa0d-4293-b4a3-a5c77acfof03&cat=3&TF=epcFrame&assem=390&s. ..

13



4/3/2014 Ryobi Electronics Parts Catalog -- Ryobi Power Tools Consumer: [HO40SCA Roofing Cutter]/[General Assembly]

Ref#
1

O 0 9 N L Bk~ LN

| NS I NG I NS I e e e e e e e
N = O O 00 9 N WD~ O

23
24
25
26
27

28

29
30

31

32
33
34

Part # Description
079077020003  Fixed Air Plug (1/4 in. NPT)
079067001002 External Retaining Ring IRTW17)

079077020001 Deflector
079067001004 O-ring
079067001005 Pin
079067001006 End Cap
079067001007 O-ring
079067001008 Anti- Vibration Spring
079067001009 Internal Retaining Ring (IRTW24)
079067001010 Spring Mount
079067001011 Mufller Cap
079067001701 Motor Assembly
079067001013 Muffler
079067001014 Mufiler (A)
079067001015 O-ring
079067001016 Valve Stem Unit
079067001017 O-ring
079067001018 Valve Stem Spring
079067001019 Valve Seal
079067001020 Internal Retaining Rng (IRTW10)
079067001027 Piston Shaft Unit
079067001028 Feed Bumper (A)
079067001029 Feed Cap
079067001031 Bolt (M3 x 10 mm, Hex. Soc. Hd.)
079067001032 Feed Bumper (B)
079077020002 Tool Body Unit

079067001034 Bolt (M4 x 8 mm, Hex. Soc. Hd.)

079067001035 B0t (M5 x 8 mm, Half Round Hd.

Hex.)
079067001036 Washer (ID5.3 x OD12 x 1.2t)
079067001037 Blade Holder Guide
079067001038 Set Screw (M6 x 6 mm, Hex. Soc.

Hd.)
079067001039 Blade Clamp Assembly
079067001041 Shoe
079067001042 Spring Pin

Context Note

(Inc. Key Nos. 13-20)

(Inc. Key Nos. 38-39)

Foot Note

http://ryobitools.arinet.com/scripts/EmpartISAPLdII?MF &app=RPT531&session=5438f0b8-aa0d-4293-b4a3-a5c77acfof03&cat=3&TF=epcFrame&assem=390&s. ..

2/3



4/3/2014 Ryobi Electronics Parts Catalog -- Ryobi Power Tools Consumer: [HO40SCA Roofing Cutter]/[General Assembly]

35
36
37
38
39

http://ryobitools.arinet.com/scripts/EmpartISAPLdII?MF &app=RPT531&session=5438f0b8-aa0d-4293-b4a3-a5c77acfof03&cat=3&TF=epcFrame&assem=390&s. ..

079067001043
079067001044
079067001045
079077020901
079077020902
079067001048
079067001049

079067001702

079067001703

990000473

Trigger
Lock Lever
Spring
Logo Label
Data and Warning Label
Shingle Cutting Blade
Multi-Material Cutting Blade

Overhaul Kit

Oil and Wrench Kit (Inc. Oil and 3
mm Hex Key)

Operator's Manual

Not Shown
Not Shown

(Inc. Key Nos. 4, 7, 13-15, 17,
21-22, and 32)

Not Shown

Not Shown

3/3



